and hard-copy maps of proposed new zones have been produced, pending endorsement by the 

Minister of Information and the amendment of licences to reflect new zone descriptions. 

TECHNICAL MATTERS 

Contacts with the Commission 

Three hundred and fifteen (315) contacts with the public were recorded for the period under 

review. This represents a sixteen percent (16%) decrease over the previous year.  The 

information received from these contacts led to seventeen (17) content standards investigations.